
The Year of Speed Communion/Picture Day Sunday, March 1, 2026

Announcements 
• Download church mobile app from your google or apple play stores 
• Subscribe to the church’s youtube page: Ned Branch Missionary Baptist Church 
• Scholarship fund: 50 people giving $1 a week for a year ($52 per year) 
• Make a financial pledge: Phase 8 pledge… 
• Anniversary Dues of $158 for Church Anniversary 
• Tues. Mar. 3, 2026 at 6:30 Bible Study…Romans chapters 1-8…Dr. Dukes teaching 
• Wed., Mar. 4, 2026 at 12 we’re hosting community Lent Service…Lunch will be served 

•  6pm Branch-Out 6pm 
• Sat., Mar. 7, 2026 from 9:20-10:20 Men’s Ministry Meeting  
• Sun., Mar. 8, 2026 Sunday Morning Service 2nd Millennial Ministry Anniversary 
• Sun., Mar. 8, 2026 we’re hosting Howard University…dinner will be served 
• Sun., Mar. 14, 2026 from 10-12 Financial Strategies Seminar presented by Rockell Ashley, PhD, MBA 
• Sat., Mar. 14, 2026 GenZ hosting a Bake Sale immediately after church 
• Sun., Mar. 29, 2026 Family and Friends…invite someone 
• Fri., April 3, 2026 at 7pm Dr. Dukes preaching Good Friday Service at St. Mark in Allendale, SC 
• Sun., April 5, 2026 Easter Sunday 
• Wed., April 8, 2026 at 7pm Dr Dukes preaching revival at 2nd Providence in North Augusta, SC 
• Sat., April 18, 2026 Dr Dukes will preaching at Alive Conference in Columbia, SC 
• Thurs. April 23, 2026 at 7pm Dr. Dukes preaching revival Near River Baptist Fairfax, SC 
• Sat., April 25, 2026 from 10am-2pm 4th Annual Women’s Conference 
• Sun-Thurs, May 3-7 2026 Baptist State Convention Held in Charleston, SC 
• Mon-Wed, June 15-17, 2026 from 6pm-8pm Vacation Bible School 
• Sun., June 28, 2026 at 1pm Usher Anniversary 
• Tues-Thurs., July 7-9, 2026 at 7pm Summer Church Revival 
• Sun., July 26, 2026 at 3pm Baptist Day in Greenwood SC…Pastor Philip Thomas is speaker 
• Mon., July 27, 2026 at 6:45 Dr Dukes preaching a revival Frost Branch Elko SC 
• Sun., Aug. 2, 2026 Back-to-School Service 
• Sun., Aug. 23, 2026 Sunday Morning 1st GenZ Anniversary 
• Sat., Aug. 23, 2026 at 4pm Daughters of the King Anniversary 
• Sun-Fri., Sept 6-11, 2026 National Baptist Convention held in Orlando, Florida 
• Sun., Sept 13, 2026 at 1pm 158th Church Anniversary/Grandparents Day 
• Sun., Sept 20, 2026 National Back-to-Church Sunday 
• Sun., Oct. 25, 2026 Table Treats immediately after service 
• Sat., Nov. 14, 2026 at 10am First Day Christmas Play Practice  
• Fri., Dec. 11, 2026 at 6pm GenZ Ministry hosting Polar Express Movie Night ages 3-8 
• Sun., Dec. 13, 2026 Ugly Christmas Sweater Sunday 
• Thur., Dec. 31, 2026 at 10:30pm New Year’s Eve Service 
• Sun., Jan. 10, 2027 16th Pastoral Anniversary 
• Sun., Feb. 14, 2027 Jesus, Jeans, Jersey Sunday…Super Bowl Sunday 

• Prayer List 
Elder A. Cofield, Mother V. Holmes, Sis Shirley Kirkland 
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The Year of Speed Communion/Picture Day Sunday, March 1, 2026

Hebrews 12:14-17, NKJV

Subject: Be Intentional 

Heb 12:14 peace with all people, and holiness, without which no one 
will see the Lord:


Heb 12:15 Looking carefully lest anyone fall short of the grace of 
God; lest any root of bitterness springing up cause trouble, and by 
this many become defiled;


Heb 12:16 Lest there be any fornicator or profane person like Esau, 
who for one morsel of food sold his birthright.


Heb 12:17 For you know that afterward, when he wanted to inherit 
the blessing, he was rejected, for he found no place for repentance, 
though he sought it diligently with tears.


Sermon Points:

1. Choose Peace (vs 14a)

2. Consecrated (vs 14b)

3. Find Closure (vs 15)

4. Sexual Boundaries (vs 16)

5. Too Late (vs 17)


Sermon Notes:______________________________________

_________________________________________________
_________________________________________________
_________________________________________________
_________________________________________________
_________________________________________________
_________________________________________________
_________________________________________________
_________________________________________________
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https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/heb/12/15/s_1145015
https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/heb/12/15/s_1145015
https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/heb/12/16/s_1145016
https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/heb/12/17/s_1145017

